
 

2024 Senate Government Oversight Committee 

Sen. Marty Harbin, Chair 
Sen. Blake Tillery, Vice Chair 
Sen. Randy Robertson, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Watson Sam Republican 11 sam.watson@senate.ga.gov 404-463-2246 

Albers John Republican 56 john.albers@senate.ga.gov 404-463-8055 

Anavitarte Jason Republican 31 jason.anavitarte@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0085 

Harbin Marty Republican 16 marty.harbin@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0078 

Harrell Sally Democrat 40 sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov 404-463-2260 

Merritt Nikki Democrat 9 nikki.merritt@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1310 

Parent Elena Democrat 42 elena.parent@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5109 

Rahman Sheikh Democrat 5 sheikh.rahman@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1318 

Robertson Randy Republican 29 randy.robertson@senate.ga.gov 404-463-3931 

Seay Valencia Democrat 34 valencia.seay@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5095 

Tillery Blake Republican 19 blake.tillery@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5038 

Islam Nabilah Democrat 7 nabilah.islam@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5263 

Moore Colton Republican 53 colton.moore@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0325 
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